tuition costs, provided the employee received a grade of "C" or better, in accordance with 

the maximum amounts provided in the County Educational Reimbursement Policy. Such 

approval shall not be unreasonably denied. As an exception, employees seeking an 

approved Bachelor's Degree or higher are eligible for up to three thousand five hundred 

($3,500) dollars per fiscal year for tuition reimbursement for the completion of one (1) 

degree program. Battalion Chiefs seeking an approved Bachelor's Degree or higher are 

eligible for up to five thousand ($5000) dollars per fiscal year for tuition reimbursement for

[...]

the Fund will prOVide the County with verification that the Union Plan is in full 

compliance with the ACA and all of its associated reporting requirements. In exchange 

for the compliant reporting by the Union Plan on behalf of the County, there may be an 

annual contribution of up to fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars made to the Union Plan, 

in order to supplement the cost of the Fund's consultant relating to the annual ACA 

reporting requirements. This payment shall be made upon receipt, by the County, of an 

invoice form the Fund for the amount to be paid.

[...]

(120) hours deducted in the previous year, and is on extended leave 
at the time of a new sick allotment, shall be charged sick leave for that 
portion of the new allotment (up to a maximum of one hundred 
twenty (120) hours so as the total hours taken equals one 
hundred sixty-eight (168) hours, and thereafter on a pro-rated basis 
until such time as they return to duty. 

6. Employees must return to full duty for a minimum of six (6) months 
from an extended leave prior to being eligible to start new extended 
leave compensation for any illness or injury.